PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INSPECK INC.	03/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREAFORM INC.	
Street Address:	5825 rue St-Georges	
City:	Levis, QC G6V 4L2	
State/Country:	CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6493095
Patent Number:	6664531
Patent Number:	7274470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)892-4510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 7034861150

 Email:
 pusdkt@em-lg.com

Correspondent Name: Eitan Mehulal Law Group c/o Landon IP

Address Line 1: 1725 Jamieson Ave

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101307-38-34

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

A. Tally Eitan

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026113 FRAME: 0232

649309

CH \$120,00

501470005 REEL: 02

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the				
BETWEEN				
(1)	The company INSPECK INC., whose full post office address is 1400, boul. Du Parc Technologique, Suite 200, Québec, QC G1P 4R7, Canada, acting by its (the "Assignor"), and			
(2)	The company CREAFORM INC., whose full post office address is 5825, rue St-Georges, Lévis, QC G6V 4L2, Canada, acting by its (the "Assignee").			
WHEREAS				
The Assignor has agreed that it will sell and assign to the Assignee its rights, title and interest in the Patents, as defined in the Schedule of the present Agreement and to all corresponding patents, patent applications, divisions and continuations thereof throughout the world.				
NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:				
1.	The Assignor in consideration of an amount of one dollar already paid to it by the Assignee, in respect to the Patents rights as shown in detail in the Schedule of the present, HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee its rights, title and interest in the Patents and corresponding patents, patent applications, divisions and continuations thereof.			
2.	The Assignment effected includes the assignment and transfer of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in the Patents, as detailed in the Schedule of the present, that have been granted and registered or, where they are the subject of current applications for registration that may be granted.			
3.	The Assignee accepts the above transfer and acquires all rights pertaining to the Patents described in the enclosed Schedule.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by the parties hereto as a deed on the day and year first before written.				
	INSPECK INC. CREAFORM INC.			
Ву :	LISONG, LE SONS BY: CHARLESSMONY.			

PATENT REEL: 026113 FRAME: 0233

SCHEDULE

Country.	Application/Patent Number
CÁ	2 305 057
CA	2 405 048
CA	2 475 391
CN.	01 808586.5
EP .	01 927523.9
JP	3 623 940
US	6 493 095
US	6 664 531
US	7 274 470

PATENT REEL: 026113 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 03/17/2011